
S. 192nd Street Sanitary Sewer Repair
 
Bid Opening: June 30, 2020, 11:00 AM Scarsella Bros., Inc. A-Advanced Septic Services, Inc. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc.

 PO Box 68697 2518 East Valley Highway E. PO Box 73399 17 East Valley Highway E.
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Seattle, WA 98168-0697 Sumner, WA 98390 Puyallup, WA 98373 Auburn, WA 98092

   
TOTAL $231,601.59 $239,316.55 $253,069.30 $260,933.75

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET
1000 Mobilization 1 LS 12,000.00 $12,000.00 12,800.00 $12,800.00 23,000.00 $23,000.00 21,000.00 $21,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 131 SY 15.00 $1,965.00 21.00 $2,751.00 9.50 $1,244.50 15.00 $1,965.00
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway 13 SY 15.00 $195.00 84.00 $1,092.00 14.50 $188.50 30.00 $390.00
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 20 LF 8.00 $160.00 38.00 $760.00 6.50 $130.00 20.00 $400.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 350 LF 6.00 $2,100.00 3.00 $1,050.00 4.00 $1,400.00 3.25 $1,137.50
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 15 LF 20.00 $300.00 5.00 $75.00 6.00 $90.00 45.00 $675.00
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 25 CY 35.00 $875.00 65.00 $1,625.00 40.00 $1,000.00 60.00 $1,500.00
1070 Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric 310 SY 2.00 $620.00 2.25 $697.50 4.50 $1,395.00 7.00 $2,170.00
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 50 TON 35.00 $1,750.00 30.00 $1,500.00 65.00 $3,250.00 50.00 $2,500.00
1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 100 TON 175.00 $17,500.00 200.00 $20,000.00 211.00 $21,100.00 250.00 $25,000.00
1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement 300 SY 8.00 $2,400.00 31.00 $9,300.00 14.00 $4,200.00 24.00 $7,200.00
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth Reinforced 13 SY 165.00 $2,145.00 145.00 $1,885.00 250.00 $3,250.00 215.00 $2,795.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 3 SY 145.00 $435.00 180.00 $540.00 250.00 $750.00 180.00 $540.00
1205 Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 20 LF 87.00 $1,740.00 63.00 $1,260.00 135.00 $2,700.00 110.00 $2,200.00
1210 SPCC Plan 1 LS 750.00 $750.00 500.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 100.00 $100.00
1315 Pothole Utilities 4 EA 1,750.00 $7,000.00 350.00 $1,400.00 550.00 $2,200.00 600.00 $2,400.00
1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC 4,000.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $55,935.00 $61,235.50 $70,898.00 $75,972.50

SCHEDULE III: SEWER
3030 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 15 Inch Diameter Class 52 

Unlined
152 LF 305.10 $46,375.20 170.00 $25,840.00 170.00 $25,840.00 300.00 $45,600.00

3035 PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter 30 LF 205.00 $6,150.00 90.50 $2,715.00 100.00 $3,000.00 90.00 $2,700.00
3040 Removal & Disposal of Existing Sewer Pipe 160 LF 15.00 $2,400.00 13.25 $2,120.00 14.00 $2,240.00 12.00 $1,920.00
3060 Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter 1 EA 8,910.00 $8,910.00 13,225.00 $13,225.00 10,500.00 $10,500.00 7,000.00 $7,000.00
3085 Locking Manhole Frame & Cover 1 EA 575.00 $575.00 400.00 $400.00 825.00 $825.00 500.00 $500.00
3100 Sewer Cleanout 1 EA 700.00 $700.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 750.00 $750.00 900.00 $900.00
3115 Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 3,000 SF 0.50 $1,500.00 0.90 $2,700.00 0.50 $1,500.00 0.10 $300.00
3120 Foundation Material, Class I & II 45 TON 45.00 $2,025.00 75.00 $3,375.00 70.00 $3,150.00 65.00 $2,925.00
3135 Pipe Zone Bedding 120 TON 25.00 $3,000.00 30.00 $3,600.00 47.00 $5,640.00 30.00 $3,600.00
3145 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 900 TON 20.00 $18,000.00 36.00 $32,400.00 37.00 $33,300.00 30.00 $27,000.00
3180 Temporary Sewer Bypass System 1 LS 14,000.00 $14,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 12,000.00 $12,000.00 8,500.00 $8,500.00
3190 Dewatering 1 FA 30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

SCHEDULE III TOTAL $133,635.20 $122,575.00 $128,745.00 $130,945.00

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 200 HR 61.00 $12,200.00 67.25 $13,450.00 57.00 $11,400.00 60.00 $12,000.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 140 HR 0.01 $1.40 68.00 $9,520.00 71.00 $9,940.00 60.00 $8,400.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 2,550.00 $2,550.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 600.00 $600.00
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 30 DAY 0.01 $0.30 120.00 $3,600.00 63.00 $1,890.00 90.00 $2,700.00
5075 Permanent Channelization 1 LS 2,100.00 $2,100.00 1,275.00 $1,275.00 2,350.00 $2,350.00 1,800.00 $1,800.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $16,851.70 $28,845.00 $26,580.00 $25,500.00

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.
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Bid Opening: June 30, 2020, 11:00 AM Scarsella Bros., Inc. A-Advanced Septic Services, Inc. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc.
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TOTAL $231,601.59 $239,316.55 $253,069.30 $260,933.75

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

41 2 3

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7015 Inlet Protection 2 EA 150.00 $300.00 60.00 $120.00 60.00 $120.00 80.00 $160.00
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $2,300.00 $2,120.00 $2,120.00 $2,160.00

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8005 Topsoil Type A 3 CY 100.00 $300.00 140.00 $420.00 100.00 $300.00 125.00 $375.00
8010 Sod Installation 21 SY 25.00 $525.00 65.00 $1,365.00 20.00 $420.00 60.00 $1,260.00
8020 Existing Irrigation System Modifications 1 FA 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $1,825.00 $2,785.00 $1,720.00 $2,635.00

SUMMARY:     
SCHEDULE I TOTAL $55,935.00 $61,235.50 $70,898.00 $75,972.50
SCHEDULE III TOTAL $133,635.20 $122,575.00 $128,745.00 $130,945.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL $16,851.70 $28,845.00 $26,580.00 $25,500.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $2,300.00 $2,120.00 $2,120.00 $2,160.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $1,825.00 $2,785.00 $1,720.00 $2,635.00

SUB TOTAL $210,546.90 $217,560.50 $230,063.00 $237,212.50
10% WA STATE SALES TAX $21,054.69 $21,756.05 $23,006.30 $23,721.25

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $231,601.59 $239,316.55 $253,069.30 $260,933.75



S. 192nd Street Sanitary Sewer Repair
 
Bid Opening: June 30, 2020, 11:00 AM

 
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET
1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 131 SY
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway 13 SY
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 20 LF
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 350 LF
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 15 LF
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 25 CY
1070 Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric 310 SY
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 50 TON
1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 100 TON
1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement 300 SY
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth Reinforced 13 SY
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 3 SY
1205 Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 20 LF
1210 SPCC Plan 1 LS
1315 Pothole Utilities 4 EA
1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE III: SEWER
3030 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 15 Inch Diameter Class 52 

Unlined
152 LF

3035 PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter 30 LF
3040 Removal & Disposal of Existing Sewer Pipe 160 LF
3060 Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter 1 EA
3085 Locking Manhole Frame & Cover 1 EA
3100 Sewer Cleanout 1 EA
3115 Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 3,000 SF
3120 Foundation Material, Class I & II 45 TON
3135 Pipe Zone Bedding 120 TON
3145 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 900 TON
3180 Temporary Sewer Bypass System 1 LS
3190 Dewatering 1 FA

SCHEDULE III TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 200 HR
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 140 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 30 DAY
5075 Permanent Channelization 1 LS

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

R.W. Scott Construction Co. Archer Construction, Inc. Miles Resources, LLC Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A 7855 S. 206th St. 400 Valley Ave. NE Mark Howlett
Auburn, WA 98001 Kent, WA 98032-1354 Puyallup, WA 98372

 
  

$290,095.30 $295,167.40 $305,857.48 $253,002.20
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

20,000.00 $20,000.00 13,223.00 $13,223.00 38,000.00 $38,000.00 17,037.00 $17,037.00
16.00 $2,096.00 7.50 $982.50 10.50 $1,375.50 20.00 $2,620.00
29.00 $377.00 10.00 $130.00 100.00 $1,300.00 40.00 $520.00
15.00 $300.00 4.30 $86.00 75.00 $1,500.00 10.00 $200.00
4.00 $1,400.00 3.40 $1,190.00 4.75 $1,662.50 5.00 $1,750.00

10.00 $150.00 4.70 $70.50 5.75 $86.25 10.00 $150.00
60.00 $1,500.00 47.00 $1,175.00 90.00 $2,250.00 70.00 $1,750.00
4.00 $1,240.00 1.90 $589.00 7.00 $2,170.00 6.00 $1,860.00

45.00 $2,250.00 29.00 $1,450.00 100.00 $5,000.00 30.00 $1,500.00
190.00 $19,000.00 210.00 $21,000.00 170.00 $17,000.00 200.00 $20,000.00
16.00 $4,800.00 15.00 $4,500.00 28.00 $8,400.00 5.00 $1,500.00

150.00 $1,950.00 250.00 $3,250.00 145.00 $1,885.00 200.00 $2,600.00
130.00 $390.00 400.00 $1,200.00 120.00 $360.00 50.00 $150.00
85.00 $1,700.00 190.00 $3,800.00 75.00 $1,500.00 50.00 $1,000.00

600.00 $600.00 150.00 $150.00 550.00 $550.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00
400.00 $1,600.00 820.00 $3,280.00 650.00 $2,600.00 750.00 $3,000.00

4,000.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00

$63,353.00 $60,076.00 $89,639.25 $61,637.00

425.00 $64,600.00 470.00 $71,440.00 289.00 $43,928.00 200.00 $30,400.00

100.00 $3,000.00 120.00 $3,600.00 391.00 $11,730.00 100.00 $3,000.00
10.00 $1,600.00 6.30 $1,008.00 38.50 $6,160.00 25.00 $4,000.00

12,000.00 $12,000.00 7,020.00 $7,020.00 14,350.00 $14,350.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00
650.00 $650.00 360.00 $360.00 330.00 $330.00 600.00 $600.00
600.00 $600.00 760.00 $760.00 1,990.00 $1,990.00 400.00 $400.00

1.00 $3,000.00 0.10 $300.00 1.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00
40.00 $1,800.00 51.00 $2,295.00 45.00 $2,025.00 50.00 $2,250.00
26.00 $3,120.00 28.00 $3,360.00 17.00 $2,040.00 50.00 $6,000.00
25.00 $22,500.00 42.00 $37,800.00 17.00 $15,300.00 40.00 $36,000.00

18,000.00 $18,000.00 18,130.00 $18,130.00 16,400.00 $16,400.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00
30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

$160,870.00 $176,073.00 $147,253.00 $135,650.00

65.00 $13,000.00 58.00 $11,600.00 63.50 $12,700.00 65.00 $13,000.00
80.00 $11,200.00 65.00 $9,100.00 107.00 $14,980.00 70.00 $9,800.00

6,000.00 $6,000.00 3,080.00 $3,080.00 847.00 $847.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00
80.00 $2,400.00 88.00 $2,640.00 89.50 $2,685.00 75.00 $2,250.00

2,600.00 $2,600.00 990.00 $990.00 2,375.00 $2,375.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

$35,200.00 $27,410.00 $33,587.00 $29,050.00

5 6 7



S. 192nd Street Sanitary Sewer Repair
 
Bid Opening: June 30, 2020, 11:00 AM

 
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7015 Inlet Protection 2 EA
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8005 Topsoil Type A 3 CY
8010 Sod Installation 21 SY
8020 Existing Irrigation System Modifications 1 FA

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SUMMARY:
SCHEDULE I TOTAL
SCHEDULE III TOTAL
SCHEDULE V TOTAL
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SUB TOTAL
10% WA STATE SALES TAX

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

R.W. Scott Construction Co. Archer Construction, Inc. Miles Resources, LLC Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A 7855 S. 206th St. 400 Valley Ave. NE Mark Howlett
Auburn, WA 98001 Kent, WA 98032-1354 Puyallup, WA 98372

 
  

$290,095.30 $295,167.40 $305,857.48 $253,002.20
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

80.00 $160.00 55.00 $110.00 95.00 $190.00 100.00 $200.00
2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

$2,160.00 $2,110.00 $2,190.00 $2,200.00

100.00 $300.00 51.00 $153.00 565.00 $1,695.00 50.00 $150.00
40.00 $840.00 72.00 $1,512.00 128.00 $2,688.00 15.00 $315.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

$2,140.00 $2,665.00 $5,383.00 $1,465.00

    
$63,353.00 $60,076.00 $89,639.25 $61,637.00

$160,870.00 $176,073.00 $147,253.00 $135,650.00
$35,200.00 $27,410.00 $33,587.00 $29,050.00

$2,160.00 $2,110.00 $2,190.00 $2,200.00
$2,140.00 $2,665.00 $5,383.00 $1,465.00

$263,723.00 $268,334.00 $278,052.25 $230,002.00
$26,372.30 $26,833.40 $27,805.23 $23,000.20

$290,095.30 $295,167.40 $305,857.48 $253,002.20


